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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1668
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
KADUR-CHIKMAGALURE-SAKLESHPUR RAIL LINE
Gowda Shri D.V. Sadananda

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of laying of Kadur-Chikmagalure-Sakleshpur Railway line;

(b) the details of funds sanctioned and the expenditure incurred on the project so far; and

(c) the time by which the laying of said rail line will be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): On Kadur-Chikmagalur-Sakleshpur new line project, earthwork and bridgework on Kadur-Chikmagalur (46 Km) portion have been taken up.

(b) & (c): An expenditure of Rs. 71.77 crore has been incurred upto March, 2009 and an outlay of Rs. 5 crore has been provided for this project in the Railway Budget 2009-10. The project will be progressed and completed in the coming years as per availability of resources.
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